
09/06/12

N-1.1

Assembly

TMPIVOTS INDEX

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY
PAGE DATE NAAMS CODE DESCRIPTION
N-26 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 1

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership     www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

ADL0100
N-26.1 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 2ADL0100
N-26.2 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 3ADL0100
N-26.3 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 4ADL0100
N-26.4 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 5ADL0100

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY DETAILS 
N-27 09/06/12 Angle BracketADL0001
N-27.1 09/06/12 Mounting PlateADL0003
N-27.2 09/06/12 ArmADL0005
N-27.3 09/06/12 PlateADL0006
N-27.4 09/06/12 Lock KeeperADL0007
N-27.5 09/06/12 Stop BlockADL0008
N-27.6 09/06/12 Trunnion OffsetADL0009
N-27.7 09/06/12 Pivot ArmADL0011
N-27.8 09/06/12 ArmADL0012
N-27.9 09/06/12 CoverADL0013
N-27.10 09/06/12 Shock BlockADL0014
N-27.11 09/06/12 ClevisADL0015
N-27.12 09/06/12 Pivot HubADL0016
N-27.13 09/06/12 Switch Mounting BracketADL0018
N-27.14 09/06/12 KeeperADL0020
N-27.15 09/06/12 CoverADL0021
N-27.16 09/06/12 Thrust WasherADL0022

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM’S) 
N-28 09/06/12 BOM, Sheet 1
N-28.1 09/06/12 BOM, Sheet 2
N-28.2 09/06/12 BOM, Sheet 3
N-28.3 09/06/12 BOM, Sheet 4

N-26.5 09/06/12 Drop Away Leaf Assembly, Sheet 6ADL0100



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                            This document is Uncontrolled when printed.                N-26

 



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                             This document is Uncontrolled when printed.             N-26.1

 



 

 

  

 

 

G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                            This document is Uncontrolled when printed.            N-26.2



 

 

 

G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                            This document is Uncontrolled when printed.            N-26.3



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 

 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                            This document is Uncontrolled when printed.            N-26.4



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

ADL0100
DROP AWAY LEAF

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)                                                                                                                    www.naamsstandards.org                                                                                                            This document is Uncontrolled when printed.            N-26.5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.     N-27

09/06/12

STK: STL ANGLE
5” x 5” x 3/4” x 156mm
APPROX wt. 4.37kg

ADL0001
ANGLE BRACKET

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE1020 HRS
1-1/2” x 4” x 156mm
APPROX wt. 3.35kg

ADL0003
MOUNTING PLATE

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.1



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: ASTM A36
3/4” x 5” x 250mm
APPROX wt. 1.80kg

ADL0005
ARM

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.2

 



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: ASTM A36
1-1/4” x 308mm x 523mm
APPROX wt. 14.18kg

ADL0006
PLATE

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.3



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1020 HRS
3/16” x 1” x 32mm
APPROX wt. 0.03kg

ADL0007
LOCK KEEPER

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.4



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1060
1-1/4” x 2” x 40mm
APPROX wt. 0.35kg

ADL0008
STOP BLOCK

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)       www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.   N-27.5



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1020 HRS
3” x 50mm
APPROX wt. 0.45kg

ADL0009
TRUNNION OFFSET

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.6



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: ASTM A36
1” x 7” x 250mm
APPROX wt. 3.76kg

ADL0011
PIVOT ARM

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.7



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: ASTM A36
3/4” x 5” x 250mm
APPROX wt. 1.80kg

ADL0012
ARM

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)       www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.  N-27.8

 



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1020 HRS
2-3/8” DIA x 3mm
APPROX wt. 0.06kg

ADL0013
COVER

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org      This document is Uncontrolled when printed.   N-27.9



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1060 HRS
1-3/4” x 2-1/2” x 65mm
APPROX wt. 0.82kg

ADL0014
SHOCK BLOCK

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)    www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.10



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 4140 HRS
1-1/2” x 1-3/4” x 100mm
APPROX wt. 0.80kg

ADL0015
CLEVIS

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)    www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.11



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 4140 HRS
4” DIA x 100.0mm
APPROX wt. 2.30kg

ADL0016
PIVOT HUB

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)    www.naamsstandards.org   This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.12



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1020 HRS
1/4” x 1-3/4” x 90mm
APPROX wt. 0.20kg

ADL0018
SWITCH MTG BRKT

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)     www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.13



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1018 CRS
1/8” x 3/4” x 19mm
APPROX wt. 0.01kg

ADL0020
KEEPER

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)    www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.     N-27.14



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: SAE 1020 HRS
3” DIA x 3.0mm
APPROX wt. 0.10kg

ADL0021
COVER

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)     www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.    N-27.15



G L O B A L  S TA N D A R D  C O M P O N E N T S

TM

09/06/12

STK: CDA93200/SAE 660 BRONZE
1-3/4” DIA x 4.0mm
APPROX wt. 0.03kg

ADL0022
THRUST WASHER

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

 

 © United States Council for Automotive Research (USCAR)      www.naamsstandards.org    This document is Uncontrolled when printed.   N-27.16



     NAAMS ADL100

2 SPACER STD NAAMS 2 2 P

2 SWITCH ADAPTER STD NAAMS 2 2 P

BRACKET PLATE

2 CLEVIS PIN STD NAAMS 1 1 M

6 BEARING STD NAAMS 2 2 P

ACL0515 6 BEARING STD NAAMS 20 ID X 30 OD X 20 LG 1  1 P

ACL0516 6 BEARING STD NAAMS 25 ID X 35 OD X 25 LG 2 2 P

ADP2550B 6 THRUST WASHER STD NAAMS 2 2 P

ADP700 1 THRUST WASHER S.S. NAAMS 29 ID X 50 OD X 2MM THK 4 4 P

1 ANGLE BRACKET STL. ANGLE 5" X 5" X 3/4" X 156MM 1 1 M

ADL0003 1 MOUNTING PLATE 1020 HRS 1 1/2" X 4" X 156MM 1 1 M

File: NAAMS_drp_awa_lf_asm_UNIT_BOM.XLSM

ACL0512

Rev. Date: 9/6/2012                                                    N-28

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY - 80MM BORE

ASP350

ASA9000

ACL0505

ADL0001

DA
TE

RE
LE
AS
ED

RE
LE
AS
ED

BY

CUSTOMER PROGRAM DESIGN
SOURCE

BUILD
SOURCE

______ OF  ______(OPPOSITE)

(SHOWN)( FILL OUT ON SHEET ONE ONLY )
UNIT

B.O.M.

DESCRIPTION BOM PAGE

OPPOSITE
UNIT

SHOWN
UNIT

S
O

U
R

C
E

SE
R

V
IC

E

FAB FINAL

CUSTOMER
DETAIL NO.

SUPPLIER
DETAIL NO. NAME

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

LE
V

E
L

SU
B -

D
ET

AI
L

SH
N

. O
N

L/
O

 S
H

T.

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR

ONE MAKES TWO CUT TO LAYOUT O
PP

.

SH
N

.

O
PP

.

SH
N

.

CHG
LTR DATE REVISIONS / REASONS FOR

PROJECT MGR. DESIGN SUPV.

HI-SPOT

CHECKER

DESIGNER

M - MAKE ITEM
P - PURCHASE ITEM

APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR SUBSTITUTION
M/P - MAKE ITEM CONTAINING PURCHASE ITEM(S)
F - FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER
NC - NUMERICAL CONTROLLED MACHINING

SOURCE LEGEND

UNIT NO.

MR

_

41TO
O

L 
N

O
.

REM

CB

REM

NAAMS



     NAAMS ADL100

1 ARM ASTM A36 3/4" X 5" X 250MM 1 1 M

1 PLATE ASTM A36 1 1/4 X 308MM X 523MM 2 2 M

ADL0007 1 LOCK KEEPER 1020 HRS 3/16" X 1" X 32MM 2 2 M

ADL0008 1 STOP BLOCK 1060 HRS 1 1/4" X 2" X 40MM 2 2 M

ADL0009 2 TRUNNION OFFSET 1020 HRS 3" X DIA. X 50MM 2 2 M

ADL0011 2 PIVOT ARM ASTM A36 1" X 7" X 250MM 1 1 M

ADL0012 1 ARM ASTM A36 3/4" X 5" X 250MM 1 1 M

ADL00013 2 COVER 1020 HRS 2 3/8" DIA. X 3MM LG. 2  2 M

ADL0014 2 SHOCK BLOCK 1060 HRS 1 3/4" X 2 1/2" X 65MM 2 2 M

ADL0015 2 CLEVIS 4140 HRS 1 1/2" X 1 3/4" X 100MM 1 1 M

File: NAAMS_drp_awa_lf_asm_UNIT_BOM.XLSM Rev. Date: 9/6/2012                                                 N-28.1

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY - 80MM BORE

ADL0005 

ADL0006

DA
TE

RE
LE
AS
ED

RE
LE
AS
ED

BY

CUSTOMER PROGRAM DESIGN
SOURCE

BUILD
SOURCE

______ OF  ______(OPPOSITE)

(SHOWN)( FILL OUT ON SHEET ONE ONLY )
UNIT

B.O.M.

DESCRIPTION BOM PAGE

OPPOSITE
UNIT

SHOWN
UNIT

S
O

U
R

C
E

SE
R

V
IC

E

FAB FINAL

CUSTOMER
DETAIL NO.

SUPPLIER
DETAIL NO. NAME

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

LE
V

E
L

SU
B -

D
ET

AI
L

SH
N

. O
N

L/
O

 S
H

T.

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR

ONE MAKES TWO CUT TO LAYOUT O
PP

.

SH
N

.

O
PP

.

SH
N

.

CHG
LTR DATE REVISIONS / REASONS FOR

PROJECT MGR. DESIGN SUPV.

HI-SPOT

CHECKER

DESIGNER

M - MAKE ITEM
P - PURCHASE ITEM

APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR SUBSTITUTION
M/P - MAKE ITEM CONTAINING PURCHASE ITEM(S)
F - FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER
NC - NUMERICAL CONTROLLED MACHINING

SOURCE LEGEND

UNIT NO.

MR

_

42TO
O

L 
N

O
.

REM

CB

REM

NAAMS



     NAAMS ADL100

2 PIVOT HUB 4140 HRS 4" DIA. X 98MM 2 2 M

2 SWITCH MTG. BRACKET1020 HRS 1/4" X 1-3/4" X 90MM 2 2 M

2 KEEPER 1018 CRS 1/8" X 3/4" X 19MM 1 1 M

2 COVER 1020 HRS 3" DIA. X 3.0MM 2 2 M

6 THRUST WASHER 660 BRONZE 1 3/4" DIA. X 3.0MM 2 2 M

PULL DOWEL STD F911030 4 4 P

PULL DOWEL STD F911040 4 4 P

PULL DOWEL STD F911212 1 1 P

S.H.C.S. STD F010608 5 5 P

S.H.C.S. STD F010610 4 4 P

File: NAAMS_drp_awa_lf_asm_UNIT_BOM.XLSM Rev. Date: 9/6/2012                                                  N-28.2

ADL0022

DIA 10 X 30MM LG.

DIA 10 X 40MM LG

DIA 12 X 120MM LG

M6 X 1.0 x 12MM LG.

M6x1.0 X 20MM LG.

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY - 80MM BORE

ADL0016

ADL0018

ADL0020

ADL0021

DA
TE

RE
LE
AS
ED

RE
LE
AS
ED

BY

CUSTOMER PROGRAM DESIGN
SOURCE

BUILD
SOURCE

______ OF  ______(OPPOSITE)

(SHOWN)( FILL OUT ON SHEET ONE ONLY )
UNIT

B.O.M.

DESCRIPTION BOM PAGE

OPPOSITE
UNIT

SHOWN
UNIT

S
O

U
R

C
E

SE
R

V
IC

E

FAB FINAL

CUSTOMER
DETAIL NO.

SUPPLIER
DETAIL NO. NAME

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

LE
V

E
L

SU
B -

D
ET

AI
L

SH
N

. O
N

L/
O

 S
H

T.

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR

ONE MAKES TWO CUT TO LAYOUT O
PP

.

SH
N

.

O
PP

.

SH
N

.

CHG
LTR DATE REVISIONS / REASONS FOR

PROJECT MGR. DESIGN SUPV.

HI-SPOT

CHECKER

DESIGNER

M - MAKE ITEM
P - PURCHASE ITEM

APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR SUBSTITUTION
M/P - MAKE ITEM CONTAINING PURCHASE ITEM(S)
F - FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER
NC - NUMERICAL CONTROLLED MACHINING

SOURCE LEGEND

UNIT NO.

MR

_

43TO
O

L 
N

O
.

REM

CB

REM

NAAMS



     NAAMS ADL100

S.H.C.S. STD F010614 2 2 P

S.H.C.S. STD F010811 4 4 P

S.H.C.S. STD F010818 4 4 P

 

S.H.C.S. STD F011015 4 4 P

S.H.C.S. STD F011026B 3 3 P

S.H.C.S. STD F011014 10 10 P

File: NAAMS_drp_awa_lf_asm_UNIT_BOM.XLSM Rev. Date: 9/6/2012                                                   N-28.3

M10x1.5 X 120MM LG.

M10x1.5 X 40MM LG.

DROP AWAY LEAF ASSEMBLY - 80MM BORE

M6x1.0 X 40MM LG.

M8x1.25 X 25MM LG. 

M8x1.25 X 60MM LG.

M10x1.5 X 45MM LG.

DA
TE

RE
LE
AS
ED

RE
LE
AS
ED

BY

CUSTOMER PROGRAM DESIGN
SOURCE

BUILD
SOURCE

______ OF  ______(OPPOSITE)

(SHOWN)( FILL OUT ON SHEET ONE ONLY )
UNIT

B.O.M.

DESCRIPTION BOM PAGE

OPPOSITE
UNIT

SHOWN
UNIT

S
O

U
R

C
E

SE
R

V
IC

E

FAB FINAL

CUSTOMER
DETAIL NO.

SUPPLIER
DETAIL NO. NAME

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

LE
V

E
L

SU
B -

D
ET

AI
L

SH
N

. O
N

L/
O

 S
H

T.

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR

ONE MAKES TWO CUT TO LAYOUT O
PP

.

SH
N

.

O
PP

.

SH
N

.

CHG
LTR DATE REVISIONS / REASONS FOR

PROJECT MGR. DESIGN SUPV.

HI-SPOT

CHECKER

DESIGNER

M - MAKE ITEM
P - PURCHASE ITEM

APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR SUBSTITUTION
M/P - MAKE ITEM CONTAINING PURCHASE ITEM(S)
F - FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER
NC - NUMERICAL CONTROLLED MACHINING

SOURCE LEGEND

UNIT NO.

MR

_

44

NAAMS

TO
O

L 
N

O
.

REM

CB

REM




